Peripherals for Industrial Automation           Date: 28
th
 Jun 2024         Doc No: 21310.pdf                  Rev. 6               Page 1 of 1
DC - DC CONVERTER 120W
                      R-71016276
IS 13252(Part 1):2010
IEC 60950-1:2005

EMC STANDARD Design refers to EN55022, EN55024
APPROVAL / MARK BIS MARKED
TERMINATIONS Screw type, for 2.5mm sq. wire
MOUNTING 35 mm DIN rail
WEIGHT                                                                                                                 530 grams
ORDERING INFORMATION
 NOMINAL INPUT :   – 48VDC
OUTPUT
RIPPLE &
NOISE
OVERVOLTAGE
PROTECTION INPUT RANGE – 38  to  – 60VDC
I/P CURRENT (max) 4.0A @ – 48VDC
 ORDER CODE
G35-120-05 05V : 8.0A < 100mV < 7V
G35-120-12 12V : 8.0A < 120mV  < 16V
G35-120-15 15V : 8.0A < 150mV  < 20V
G35-120-24 24V : 5.0A < 240mV  < 30V
G35-120-36 36V : 3.3A < 360mV  < 45V
G35-120-48 48V : 2.5A < 480mV  < 63V
   Note :      1. All parameters measured at nominal input, rated load and 25°C of ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
     2. Ripple & noise are measured at 20MHz of bandwidth by using a 12" twisted pair-wire terminated with a 0.1uf & 100uf parallel capacitor.
     3. The power supply is intended to be installed as a component inside the enclosure of final equipment. The final equipment must be re-confirmed that it still meets the
                       EMC directives.